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HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 02/24 

AGENDA FOR  

FEBRUARY MEETING 

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council 

You are hereby summoned to attend the February Meeting of the Parish Council on 

Thursday 22nd February 2024 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at 7pm 

Members of the public are most welcome to attend to raise any issues or to sit in the meeting.  

There is always an Open Forum at the beginning of the meeting. 

2.1   

 

2.2 

Present and Apologies  

 

There will be a short presentation by Annabel 

Beasley representing the Devon Resilience Innovation 

Project on the Flood Early Warning System for the 

Lyner Catchment. This is to introduce the project to 

the Councillors and any residents who may be 

interested in participating. 
 

OPEN FORUM 

 

 

2.3 Declaration of Interests 

 

 

2.4 

2.4.1 

2.4.2 

2.4.3 

2.4.4 

2.4.5 

2.4.6 

Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising 

Timewells House hedge update 

Aggressive dogs at Ford Barn Farm 

Verge ploughing Black Lane 

 Drip Project 

Old Vicarage wall 

State of the District Debate 20th March 

 

AP/LF 

2.5 

2.5.1 

2.5.2 

Environment 

PROW 

Canal Report 

 

 

FF 

AP 

2.6 

2.6.1 

2.6.2 

2.6.3 

2.6.4 

 

 

 

Highways 

To report on work carried out by Highways Dept  

To receive reports of repairs 

Potholes around Wardmoor 

Potholes and flooding around Wiseburrow 

 

 

RS 
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2.6.5 Road closures sometime between 1st April & 31st October for surface dressing and 

associated works: 

Road from ~Durleymoor Cross to Frog Lane Holcombe Rogus 

Road from Durleymoor Cross to Goldsmoor Cross Westleigh 

Road from Trumps Cross to Goldsmoor Cross Westleigh 

Road from Trumps Cross to Holbrook Hill 

Advanced warning signs for the road closure will be placed on site at least 7 days 

before the planned commencement of work at each location. 

 

2.7 

2.7.1 

 

 

2.7.2 

Planning 

Applications to be discussed: 

24/00210/PIP permission in Principle for the erection of a dwelling in 29 Fore Street 

 

To inform Council of decisions made by MDDC: 

23/01827/FULL Removal of Conditions 9 (timber windows only) and 11 

(doors/windows dark stained or painted dark colour) of planning permission 

02/01654/FULL at Squirrel Cottage – refused planning permission 

23/01808/FULL Erection of a dwelling and detached double garage at Orchard End – 

Granted full planning permission with conditions 

 

AP 

 

 

2.7.3 The Mary Fewings Playpark 

New bench 

 

AP/LF 

 

2.8 

2.8.1 

 

 

2.8.2 

 

 

2.8.3 

 

Clerk/Finance 

Income 

January interest £25.54 

 

Expenditure paid out of Council: 

Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60 

  

Expenditure to be approved: 

Village Hall hire for all meetings £170 

 

LF 

 

2.9 Correspondence 

Town and Parish Charter review 

 

ALL 

2.10 

2.10.1 

2.10.2 

Matters brought forward for information or future agenda 

Councillor vacancies 

Annual Parish Meeting 

 

ALL 

 Future Meeting 

 The next Meeting will be on Thursday 28th March 2024 at 7pm.  

 

 

ALL 

 

Leslie Findlay 

LJ Findlay 

Parish Clerk 

 

 


