HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 02/24

AGENDA FOR

FEBRUARY MEETING

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to attend the February Meeting of the Parish Council on

Thursday 22nd February 2024 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at 7pm

Members of the public are most welcome to attend to raise any issues or to sit in the meeting.

There is always an Open Forum at the beginning of the meeting.

2.1 Present and Apologies

Declaration of Interests

2.3

^{2.2} There will be a short presentation by Annabel Beasley representing the *Devon Resilience Innovation Project* on the Flood Early Warning System for the Lyner Catchment. This is to introduce the project to the Councillors and any residents who may be interested in participating.

OPEN FORUM

2.4	Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising	AP/LF
2.4.1	Timewells House hedge update	
2.4.2	Aggressive dogs at Ford Barn Farm	
2.4.3	Verge ploughing Black Lane	
2.4.4	Drip Project	
2.4.5	Old Vicarage wall	
2.4.6	State of the District Debate 20 th March	
2.5	Environment	
2.5.1	PROW	FF
2.5.2	Canal Report	AP
2.6	Highways	RS
2.6.1	To report on work carried out by Highways Dept	
2.6.2	To receive reports of repairs	
2.6.3	Potholes around Wardmoor	
2.6.4	Potholes and flooding around Wiseburrow	

Holcombe	Rogus Parish Council Agenda February 2024 (published Friday 16 th February 2024)	
2.6.5	Road closures sometime between 1 st April & 31 st October for surface dressing and associated works:	
	Road from ~Durleymoor Cross to Frog Lane Holcombe Rogus	
	Road from Durleymoor Cross to Goldsmoor Cross Westleigh	
	Road from Trumps Cross to Goldsmoor Cross Westleigh	
	Road from Trumps Cross to Holbrook Hill	
	Advanced warning signs for the road closure will be placed on site at least 7 days before the planned commencement of work at each location.	
2.7	Planning	AP
2.7.1	Applications to be discussed:	
	24/00210/PIP permission in Principle for the erection of a dwelling in 29 Fore Street	
2.7.2	To inform Council of decisions made by MDDC:	
	23/01827/FULL Removal of Conditions 9 (timber windows only) and 11	
	(doors/windows dark stained or painted dark colour) of planning permission	
	02/01654/FULL at Squirrel Cottage – refused planning permission	
	23/01808/FULL Erection of a dwelling and detached double garage at Orchard End – <i>Granted full planning permission with conditions</i>	
	Granieu juii planning permission with conditions	
2.7.3	The Mary Fewings Playpark	AP/LF
	New bench	
2.8	Clerk/Finance	LF
		Lr
2.8.1	Income	LF
		LF
2.8.1	Income January interest £25.54	LF
	Income	LF
2.8.1 2.8.2	<u>Income</u> January interest £25.54 <u>Expenditure paid out of Council:</u> Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60	LF
2.8.1	IncomeJanuary interest £25.54Expenditure paid out of Council: Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60Expenditure to be approved:	LF
2.8.1 2.8.2	<u>Income</u> January interest £25.54 <u>Expenditure paid out of Council:</u> Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60	LF
2.8.1 2.8.2	Income January interest £25.54 Expenditure paid out of Council: Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60 Expenditure to be approved: Village Hall hire for all meetings £170 Correspondence	ALL
2.8.12.8.22.8.3	Income January interest £25.54Expenditure paid out of Council: Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60Expenditure to be approved: Village Hall hire for all meetings £170	
2.8.12.8.22.8.32.9	Income January interest £25.54Expenditure paid out of Council: Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60Expenditure to be approved: Village Hall hire for all meetings £170Correspondence Town and Parish Charter review	ALL
2.8.12.8.22.8.3	Income January interest £25.54 Expenditure paid out of Council: Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60 Expenditure to be approved: Village Hall hire for all meetings £170 Correspondence	
 2.8.1 2.8.2 2.8.3 2.9 2.10 	Income January interest £25.54Expenditure paid out of Council: Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60Expenditure to be approved: Village Hall hire for all meetings £170Correspondence Town and Parish Charter reviewMatters brought forward for information or future agenda	ALL
 2.8.1 2.8.2 2.8.3 2.9 2.10 2.10.1 	Income January interest £25.54Expenditure paid out of Council: Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60Expenditure to be approved: Village Hall hire for all meetings £170Correspondence Town and Parish Charter reviewMatters brought forward for information or future agenda Councillor vacancies Annual Parish Meeting	ALL
 2.8.1 2.8.2 2.8.3 2.9 2.10 2.10.1 	Income January interest £25.54Expenditure paid out of Council: Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60Expenditure to be approved: Village Hall hire for all meetings £170Correspondence Town and Parish Charter reviewMatters brought forward for information or future agenda Councillor vacancies Annual Parish MeetingFuture Meeting	ALL ALL
 2.8.1 2.8.2 2.8.3 2.9 2.10 2.10.1 	Income January interest £25.54Expenditure paid out of Council: Vision ICT (New email address for Cllr Anderson) - £21.60Expenditure to be approved: Village Hall hire for all meetings £170Correspondence 	ALL

Leslie Findlay LJ Findlay

Parish Clerk